SMD Inductors for Class D
DBL9097HB
■ Features
・ Space reduction is realized by 2 in 1 construction
・ Low distortion and high-quality sound by low loss material and
 OFC (Oxygen-Free Copper) wire Magnetic structure：
・ Core gap moved from top to side for improvement of mounting
・ Compact size using flat wire

・ Home Electronics/Games
・ Others/Power Supply
■ Dimensions
■ Recommended Land Pattern
1 (2026.02)
3.2
(Unit：mm)
(Unit：mm)
2in1AEC-Q200
The contents of this catalogue are subject to change without notice.!
10-30, Ichibashimo-cho, Tsurumi-ku, Yokohama, Kanagawa 230-0024, Japan
Over Seas Sales Dept.   TEL : +81 45 511 3141,   E-mail : ossg@sagami-elec.co.jp
Engineering Dept.          TEL : +81 45 521 4543
■ Specifications
DBL9097HB-3R3M 3.3±20% 11.5 9.60 8.10 4.80
DBL9097HB-4R7N 4.7±30% 14.2 11.8 7.10 4.30
DBL9097HB-100M 10±20% 22.0 18.0 5.00 3.90
DBL9097HB-150M 15±20% 44.0 36.0 4.10 2.80
DBL9097HB-220M 22±20% 52.0 43.0 3.20 2.50
Inductance Measuring Condition:100kHz,1V
 DC saturation allowable current:The current value which inductance decrease within 25% from the initial value
 Temperature rise allowable current:The rise in temperature of core surface is within 40℃
2 (2026.02)